

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6747/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2005 in WP No. 6997/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

DY.DIR.OF HORICULTURE.GOV.T.A.P.&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.ESHWARAIHAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.Sundaravardhan, Sr.Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Ms.Altaf Fatima, Adv.
Mr.Debojit Barkakoti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.ADN Rao,Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post the matter for final disposal in the month of August, 2008.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master